
Winnipeg Optimist Athletics
Larry Switzer, Director Track & Field
426 Chalfont Road, Cross-country
Winnipeg MB  R3R 0R3 Road Running
Phone: 204-885-5714
Fax: 204-896-6251
Email: larry.switzer@shaw.ca

March 16, 2020 1 BoeingSponsors2020.docx

Sponsors for 2020 Boeing Indoor Classic

The organization and hosting of the Boeing Indoor Classic is a huge undertaking.  Support comes from over 300
volunteers and includes monetary or product contributions from our program sponsors, silent auction donations,
50/50 raffle tickets and bake sales.  All athletes and their families are encouraged to utilize one or more of the
companies below and let the contact person know that the reason for your patronage is because of their
sponsorship of the Boeing Indoor Classic.  Thank you.

Larry Switzer
Chair
2020 Boeing Indoor Classic
www.boeingtrackandfield.com

Title Sponsor:
 Boeing Canada Winnipeg:   Amy May, General Manager:
 Boeing Union 2169:

- Chris Santos  - chris.santos@caw2169.com
- Chester Lagman -  chester.lagman@caw2169.com

Boeing Program Sponsors: Contact Email
   KEG Steakhouse + Bar

- 2553 Portage Ave
- 115 Garry St.
- 2034 McGillivray Blvd

Gord Howard ghoward@kegwpg.com
kegsteakhouse.com

   Boston Pizza, 2729 Pembina Hwy. Jon Webster pembina@mbpizza.ca , 204.925.4108
   Winnipeg Richardson International Airport Dave Zubricki dzubricki@waa.ca
   Best Western Plus Pembina Inn & Suites,
      1714 Pembina Hwy,

Gilles Landry glandry@bwpembina.com
204-269-8888

   Portage Mutual Insurance Randy Owens rowens@portagemutual.com
   Massage Athletica, Sports Massage Therapy Michael Booth www.massageathletica.com
   Freybe (Lem-Rich Foods) Rocky Richardson rocky@lem-rich.ca
   Colliers International Real Estate Darren Klassen collierscanada.com/AAS
   Athletics Manitoba Alanna Boudreau execdirector@athleticsmanitoba.ca
    Derksen Printers, Steinbach Rob Bellemare Rob.Bellemare@derksenprinters.com
    BSI Insurance John McDonald www.bsimb.com, 204-771-8878
    Body Measure, 1086 St. Mary’s Rd. info@bodymeasure.ca , 204-691-1887
    Brian Mayes, City Councillor - St. Vital Ward bmayes@winnipeg.ca , 204-986-5088
    Payworks Mike McDonald payworks.ca
    Saikel Indoor Cycle Studio 2-920 Lorimer Blvd
    Legion Nationals LegionNationals.ca
    Aerospace Mfg & Maintenance Orientation Program Greg Link greglink@wsd1.org
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Boeing Silent Auction Donors:
 Winnipeg Blue Bombers
 Winnipeg Goldeyes
 Manitoba Bisons Athletics
 Jets Hockey tickets Tracy & David Thiele tthiele@wrha.mb.ca
 Wayne McMahon gwaynemcmahon@gmail.com
 Angie Conrad afnconrad@hotmail.com

 The Keg Steakhouse Gord Howard ghoward@kegwpg.com
 Dr. Tim Dumore & Team Rachel rachel@drdumore.com
 Hilary Druxman Design Hilary hilary@hilarydruxman.com
 Frescolio Unit 5 - 1604 St Mary's Rd 204-615-3885
 Saje Wellness at St Vital Christopher Oates coates@saje.com
 Portage Mutual Insurance Randy Owens rowens@portagemutual.com
 DeLuca's South Landing Marco DeLuca marco@deluca.ca

Special thanks to:
 Helena Klipperstein for organizing the Bake Sale fundraiser, which was well supported

by the Wombat Track group, as well as other groups.

 Photos of the 2020 Boeing Indoor Classic are available at:
https://leephotography.smugmug.com/2020-Boeing-Classic .

The photographer, Terry Lee, has done an awesome job capturing the athletes, Officials and
volunteers working throughout the event. There is action on the track and on the field - with
athletes running around the curve, throwing the spot put, jumping through the sand pit and over
the bar in high jump and pole vault. All that and more!  

There are no watermarks on the photos, so you are welcome to copy your favourite shots!
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